documents for the purpose of participating in e-tendering vide Notification No. 199-CRC/2M-
10/2012 dated 21.12.2012 of the Secretary, Public Works Department, Govt. of West Bengal. 

However, the successful bidder shall have to pay the cost of contract documents @ Rs. 

15000.00 (Fifteen Thousand) only / each for two Nos. at the time of formal agreement. The amount 
has to be deposited through Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalised bank in favour of “West 

Bengal State Warehousing Corporation” payable at Kolkata. 

42. Additional Performance Security: